
Timetable report
(Printed Date: 2026-01-28) 91
Commencing from Sunday 3rd May 2026 until Saturday 6th June 2026
SW - Ravenhill Depot
UE - Operates during Swansea University Exam Period only

Bay Campus - Singleton Campus

Crew Duty Number 1001 1003 1005 1007 1009 1013 1007 1002 1004 1006 1008
Crew Duty Number - 2nd Part
Bus Working Number 62 63 64 62 63 64 62 63 64 62 65
Vehicle Type B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9
Days MTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHF
Tendered
Depot Code SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 17:10 17:20
The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:23 17:33
True Accommodation 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:25 17:35
High Street Station 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:33 17:43
Kingsway 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:36 17:46
City Centre (Christina Street) 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:38 17:48
Uplands Square (Post Office) 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:42 17:52
Sketty Cross (Lloyds Bank) 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:47 17:57
Singleton Hospital 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:54 18:04
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:56 18:06

Crew Duty Number 1041 1043 1045 1042 1041 1043 1045 1044 1042 1046
Crew Duty Number - 2nd Part
Bus Working Number 160 161 162 160 161 162 160 161 162 160
Vehicle Type B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9
Days S S S S S S S S S S
Tendered
Depot Code SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55
The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
True Accommodation 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10
High Street Station 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18
Kingsway 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21
City Centre (Christina Street) 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23
Uplands Square (Post Office) 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27
Sketty Cross (Lloyds Bank) 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32
Singleton Hospital 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 08:41 09:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41

Crew Duty Number 1085 1082 1081 1083 1085 1081 1082 1083
Crew Duty Number - 2nd Part
Bus Working Number 229 227 228 229 227 228 229 227
Vehicle Type B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9
Days $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Tendered
Depot Code SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55
The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
True Accommodation 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10
High Street Station 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18
Kingsway 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21
City Centre (Christina Street) 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23 16:23 17:23
Uplands Square (Post Office) 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:27 16:27 17:27
Sketty Cross (Lloyds Bank) 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32
Singleton Hospital 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 10:41 11:41 12:41 13:41 14:41 15:41 16:41 17:41



Timetable report
(Printed Date: 2026-01-28) 91
Commencing from Sunday 3rd May 2026 until Saturday 6th June 2026
SW - Ravenhill Depot
UE - Operates during Swansea University Exam Period only

Singleton Campus - Bay Campus

Crew Duty Number 1005 1001 1003 1005 1007 1009 1013 1007 1002 1004 1011
Crew Duty Number - 2nd Part
Bus Working Number 64 62 63 64 62 63 64 62 63 64 66
Vehicle Type B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9
Days MTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHFMTWHF
Tendered
Depot Code SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 17:05 17:10
Singleton Hospital 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 17:07 17:12
Sketty Cross 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 17:14 17:19
Uplands Square (H Sports) 07:59 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 17:19 17:24
City Centre (Christina Street) 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:24 17:29
Kingsway 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:25 17:30
High Street Station 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:28 17:33
True Accommodation 08:16 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:36 17:41
The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 08:18 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:38 17:43
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:50 17:55

Services highlighted in yellow will only run during exam weeks

Crew Duty Number 1041 1043 1045 1042 1041 1043 1045 1044 1042
Crew Duty Number - 2nd Part
Bus Working Number 160 161 162 160 161 162 160 161 162
Vehicle Type B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9
Days S S S S S S S S S
Tendered
Depot Code SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45
Singleton Hospital 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47
Sketty Cross 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54
Uplands Square (H Sports) 08:59 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59
City Centre (Christina Street) 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04
Kingsway 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05
High Street Station 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
True Accommodation 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16
The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30

Crew Duty Number 1083 1085 1082 1081 1083 1085 1081 1082
Crew Duty Number - 2nd Part
Bus Working Number 228 229 227 228 229 227 228 229
Vehicle Type B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9 B9
Days $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Tendered
Depot Code SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW
Service No 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91
Trip Note Code UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
Swansea University (Singleton Campus) 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45
Singleton Hospital 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47
Sketty Cross 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54
Uplands Square (H Sports) 09:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 16:59
City Centre (Christina Street) 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:04 17:04
Kingsway 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05 17:05
High Street Station 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:08 17:08
True Accommodation 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16
The Strand (Morfa Rd Jnc) 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:18 16:18 17:18
Swansea University (Bay Campus) 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30


